503017254 10/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3063855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHU-CHIU LEE	05/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTI TECHNOLOGY HEALTH CARE INC.	
Street Address:	2F. NO. 659-5, ZHONGZHENG RD.	
Internal Address:	XINZHUANG DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8324533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)638-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEES3041/JS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. SCHAEFER	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Schaefer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LEES3041_Asg#page1.tif

PATENT 503017254 REEL: 033943 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, <u>Shu-Chiu LEE</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") whose post office address is <u>2Fl.</u>, <u>No.33</u>, <u>Junhsien Rd.</u>, <u>Chidu</u>, <u>Keelung</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patent listed below (hereinafter "Patent");

Patent No. Title
8,324,533 DUAL-PERSON ELECTRIC HEATING BLANKET

WHEREAS, MULTI TECHNOLOGY HEALTH CARE INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> corporation having an official address at <u>2F. No. 659-5</u>. <u>Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

NOW, THEREOFRE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

RECORDED: 10/14/2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature on May 23rd, 2014.

Shu-chiu LEE ASSIGNOR

> PATENT REEL: 033943 FRAME: 0148